SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 618/2024

M/S DEVRANI CITY HOSPITAL PVT LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3685/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3687/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 29-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Ms. Vineeta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishvarya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Harsh, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Shaswat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.04.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar