SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).618/2024

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11-12-2023 IN CWJC NO. 17332/2023 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA]

M/S DEVRANI CITY HOSPITAL PVT LTD & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.3685/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.3687/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 3685/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA NO. 116595/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 8048/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 3687/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 8043/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 29-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Aditya Harsh, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Tarush, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.09.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)